(d)

(6)

¢))
(0)

1)

(2)

(3)

J. MILLARD TAWES, Governor

Installation of two exhaust
fans and ventilation duct-
work in Central Kitchen
and Employees’ Cafeteria
Building .....occeeevvveeeeeeens 35,000

Total—Springfield State Hospital ..

Spring Grove State Hospital:

Construction of an addition to the
patient’s clothing and linen facility to
provide storage space .......cccccceveeeennee
CONTINGENT UPON AND SUP-
PLEMENTARY TO FEDERAL
FUNDS BEING MADE AVAIL-
ABLE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
MENTAL HYGIENE FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDI-
TION TO THE REHABILITATION
BUILDING oot

TOTAL—SPRING GROVE
STATE HOSPITAL ....................

Total-—Department of Mental Hygiene

State Department of Public Welfare:

HEADQUARTERS:

PLANNING AND PREPARATION
OF DETAILED PLANS AND SPEC-
IFICATIONS FOR A 200-BED INSTI-
TUTION FOR OLDER BOYS ..............

Montrose School for Girls:

Construction of an additional 25-bed
cottage (equipment to be requested
later) :

Maryland Children’s Center:

Planning and preparation of detailed
plans and specifications for a 56-bed
addition to the Center ........ccoeeeeee.....

Boys’ Forestry Camps:

Construction of new Forestry Camp
(35 beds), Green Ridge State Forest
(equipment to be requested later) ......

585,000

50,000

80,000

130,000

125,000

190,000
20,000

35,000

100,000

Total—State Department of Public Welfare....

1111

2;296;400
2,463,400

345;0600
470,000




