(d)	Installation of two exhaust fans and ventilation ductwork in Central Kitchen and Employees' Cafeteria Building	585,000	
		969,000	
(6)	Spring Grove State Hospital:  Construction of an addition to the patient's clothing and linen facility to provide storage space	50,000	
	BUILDING	80,000	
	TOTAL—SPRING GROVE STATE HOSPITAL	130,000	
	Total—Department of Mental Hygic	ene	2,296,400 2,463,400
			2,400,400
<b>(I)</b>	State Department of Public Welfare:		
<b>(0)</b>	HEADQUARTERS:		
	PLANNING AND PREPARATION OF DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A 200-BED INSTITUTION FOR OLDER BOYS	125,000	
(1)	Montrose School for Girls:		
	Construction of an additional 25-bed cottage (equipment to be requested later):		
	Construction	$190,000 \\ 20,000$	
(2)	Maryland Children's Center:		
	Planning and preparation of detailed plans and specifications for a 56-bed addition to the Center	35,000	
(3)	Boys' Forestry Camps:		
	Construction of new Forestry Camp (35 beds), Green Ridge State Forest (equipment to be requested later)	100,000	
	Total—State Department of Public	Welfare	345,000 470,000